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INDOOR SEASON
DATE	 MEET		  HOST	 LOCATION	 SITE	 FINISH	 SCORE
12/2	 Sewanee Early Season Invitational		  The University of the South	 Sewanee, Tenn.	 Fowler Center Fieldhouse	 No Team Score
1/22	 KMS Invitational			   Birmingham, Ala.	 Birmingham Crossplex	 No Team Score
1/28	 Tiger Indoor Invitational		  The University of the South	 Sewanee, Tenn.	 Fowler Center Fieldhouse	 No Team Score
2/18	 Sewanee Indoor Invitational		  The University of the South	 Sewanee, Tenn.	 Fowler Center Fieldhouse	 8th of 8	 5

OUTDOOR SEASON
DATE	 MEET		  HOST	 LOCATION	 SITE	 FINISH	 SCORE
3/5	 Victor Ice Breaker Duals		  Berry College	 Rome, Ga.	 Valhalla Stadium	 No Team Score
3/17-18	Falcon Track & Field Classic		  University of Montevallo	 Montevallo, Ala.	 Montevallo Track & Field/Lacrosse Stadium	 No Team Score
3/25	 Lee Invitational		  Lee University	 Cleveland, Tenn.	 Ray Conn Sports Complex	 No Team Score
4/1	 Centre Invitational		  Centre College	 Danville, Ky.	 Andy Frye Stadium	 No Team Score
4/22	 Mountain Laurel Invitational		  The University of the South	 Sewanee, Tenn.	 Historic Hardee-McGee Field at Harris Stadium	 4th of 10	 64
4/28-29	 SAA Championships		  Southern Athletic Association (Centre College)	 Danville, Ky.	 Andy Frye Stadium	 8th of 8	 10

12/2 - Sewanee Early Season Invite
No Team Score

1/22 - KMS Invitational
No Team Score

1/28 - Tiger Indoor Invitational
No Team Score

2/18 - Sewanee Indoor Invitational
1	 Berry	 153
2	 Birmingham-Southern	 99
3	 Covenant	 60
4	 Carson-Newman	 35
5	 Marion Military Institute	 33
6	 Maryville (Tenn.)	 21
7	 Kennesaw State	 18
8	 Sewanee	 5

3/4 - Victor Ice Breaker Duals
No Team Score

3/17-18 - Montevallo T&F Classic
No Team Score

3/25 - Lee Invitational
No Team Score

4/1 - Centre Invitational
No Team Score

4/22 - Mountain Laurel Invitational
1	 Freed-Hardeman	 107
2	 Alabama-Huntsville	 88
3	 Miles	 69
4	 Sewanee	 64
5	 Maryville (Tenn.)	 61
6	 Covenant	 42
7	 Marion Military Institute	 36
8	 Lyon	 28
9	 Tennessee Southern	 20
10	 Berry	 5

4/28-29 - SAA Championships
1	 Centre	 256
2	 Rhodes	 196
3	 Berry	 186
4	 Millsaps	 52
5	 Birmingham-Southern	 33
6	 Hendrix	 20
7	 Oglethorpe	 18
8	 Sewanee	 10

TEAM RESULTS
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INDIVIDUAL INDOOR RESULTs	 by Athlete

Jocelyn COVANEY | So. | Williamsburg, Va. | Walsingham Academy	
Date	 Event	 Time/Score	 Place	 Meet
12/2	 200	 31.53	 2 of 4	 SEW Early
12/2	 55H	 10.50	 1 of 2	 SEW Early
1/22	 55H (P)	 10.91	 17 of 21	 KMS
1/28	 200	 30.89	 12 of 17	 Tiger
1/28	 55H (P)	 9.86	 13 of 14	 Tiger
1/28	 LJ	 4.08m	 17 of 18	 Tiger

Paula DIAZ FACCINI | Fr. | Houston, Texas | Memorial Senior	
Date	 Event	 Time/Score	 Place	 Meet
1/22	 800	 2:46.48	 17 of 27	 KMS

Brianna FEE | So. | Lee’s Summit, Mo. | Lee’s Summit North	
Date	 Event	 Time/Score	 Place	 Meet
1/28	 800	 2:39.71	 7 of 22	 Tiger

Annabel FELTNER | So. | Nashville, Tenn. | Father Ryan	
Did Not Compete on the Varsity Team

Erin GRAFFEO | Fr. | Vestavia Hills, Ala. | Vestavia Hills 	
Date	 Event	 Time/Score	 Place	 Meet
12/2	 200	 33.27	 3 of 4	 SEW Early
12/2	 55H	 10.60	 2 of 2	 SEW Early
1/22	 55H (P)	 11.69	 19 of 21	 KMS
1/28	 200	 32.80	 15 of 17	 Tiger
1/28	 55H (P)	 10.71	 14 of 14	 Tiger
2/18	 55H (P)	 10.89	 8 of 8	 Sewanee

Allison HAWORTH | Fr. | Lumberton, N.J. | The Lawrenceville School	
Date	 Event	 Time/Score	 Place	 Meet
12/2	 Mile	 5:56.65	 1 of 1	 SEW Early

Ellie HEMMELGARN | Fr. | Hendersonville, Tenn. | Pope John Paul II 	
Date	 Event	 Time/Score	 Place	 Meet
12/2	 400	 1:14.79	 1 of 2	 SEW Early
1/22	 600	 2:02.57	 6 of 8	 KMS
2/18	 800	 2:50.86	 4 of 5	 Sewanee

Emma Grace HENDRICKSON | So. | Independence, Minn. | Providence Acad. 	
Did Not Compete on the Varsity Team

Alex HOOD | So. | San Antonio, Texas | Alamo Heights	
Did Not Compete on the Varsity Team

Emma HOWLETT | Fr. | Linden, N.J. | Roselle Catholic 	
Date	 Event	 Time/Score	 Place	 Meet
12/2	 SP	 10.02m	 1 of 4	 SEW Early
12/2	 WT	 10.17m	 2 of 4	 SEW Early
1/22	 SP	 9.87m	 14 of 27	 KMS
1/22	 WT	 9.63m	 12 of 13	 KMS
1/28	 SP	 9.82m	 13 of 33	 Tiger
1/28	 WT	 9.13m	 23 of 26	 Tiger

Merrit NEWTON | Sr. | Chattanooga, Tenn. | Baylor School	
Date	 Event	 Time/Score	 Place	 Meet
1/28	 Mile	 6:02.01	 2 of 3	 Tiger

Maya QUICK | Jr. | Irvine, Calif. | Woodbridge 	
Date	 Event	 Time/Score	 Place	 Meet
12/2	 55	 7.76	 1 of 4	 SEW Early

Claire SANDERS | Jr. | Cullman, Ala. | St. Bernard Prep	
Did Not Compete on the Varsity Team

Lauren Anne SMITH | So. | Ridgeland, Miss. | Jackson Prep	
Did Not Compete on the Varsity Team

Sam UDE | Fr. | Franklin, Tenn. | Independence 	
Date	 Event	 Time/Score	 Place	 Meet
1/22	 3,000	 12:00.50	 10 of 15	 KMS
1/28	 Mile	 5:55.56	 1 of 3	 Tiger

Caroline WINSLOW | So. | Elgin, S.C. | Cardinal Newman School	
Did Not Compete on the Varsity Team

Molly YEAGER | So. | Holland, Ohio | Springfield	
Did Not Compete on the Varsity Team
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December 2, 2022 - Sewanee Early Season Invitational
Name	 Event	 Time/Score	 Place	 Meet
Jocelyn Covaney	 200	 31.53	 2 of 4	 SEW Early
	 55H	 10.50	 1 of 2	 SEW Early
Erin Graffeo	 200	 33.27	 3 of 4	 SEW Early
	 55H	 10.60	 2 of 2	 SEW Early
Allison Haworth	 Mile	 5:56.65	 1 of 1	 SEW Early
Ellie Hemmelgarn	 400	 1:14.79	 1 of 2	 SEW Early
Emma Howlett	 SP	 10.02m	 1 of 4	 SEW Early
	 WT	 10.17m	 2 of 4	 SEW Early
Maya Quick	 55	 7.76	 1 of 4	 SEW Early

January 22, 2023 - KMS Invitational
Name	 Event	 Time/Score	 Place	 Meet
Jocelyn Covaney	 55H (P)	 10.91	 17 of 21	 KMS
Paula Diaz Faccini	 800	 2:46.48	 17 of 27	 KMS
Erin Graffeo	 55H (P)	 11.69	 19 of 21	 KMS
Ellie Hemmelgarn	 600	 2:02.57	 6 of 8	 KMS
Emma Howlett	 SP	 9.87m	 14 of 27	 KMS
	 WT	 9.63m	 12 of 13	 KMS
Sam Ude	 3,000	 12:00.50	 10 of 15	 KMS

January 28, 2023 - Tiger Indoor Invitational
Name	 Event	 Time/Score	 Place	 Meet
Jocelyn Covaney	 200	 30.89	 12 of 17	 Tiger
	 55H (P)	 9.86	 13 of 14	 Tiger
	 LJ	 4.08m	 17 of 18	 Tiger
Brianna Fee	 800	 2:39.71	 7 of 22	 Tiger
Erin Graffeo	 200	 32.80	 15 of 17	 Tiger
	 55H (P)	 10.71	 14 of 14	 Tiger
Emma Howlett	 SP	 9.82m	 13 of 33	 Tiger
	 WT	 9.13m	 23 of 26	 Tiger
Merrit Newton	 Mile	 6:02.01	 2 of 3	 Tiger
Sam Ude	 Mile	 5:55.56	 1 of 3	 Tiger

February 18, 2023 - Sewanee Indoor Invitational
Name	 Event	 Time/Score	 Place	 Meet
Ellie Hemmelgarn	 800	 2:50.86	 4 of 5	 Sewanee
Erin Graffeo	 55H (P)	 10.89	 8 of 8	 Sewanee

55 Meters
Name		  Time	 Place	 Meet
Maya Quick		  7.76	 1 of 4	 SEW Early

200 Meters
Name		  Time	 Place	 Meet
Jocelyn Covaney		  30.89	 12 of 17	 Tiger
Jocelyn Covaney		  31.53	 2 of 4	 SEW Early
Erin Graffeo		  32.80	 15 of 17	 Tiger
Erin Graffeo		  33.27	 3 of 4	 SEW Early

400 Meters
Name		  Time/Score	 Place	 Meet
Ellie Hemmelgarn		  1:14.79	 1 of 2	 SEW Early

600 Meters
Name		  Time/Score	 Place	 Meet
Ellie Hemmelgarn		  2:02.57	 6 of 8	 KMS

800 Meters
Name		  Time/Score	 Place	 Meet
Brianna Fee		  2:39.71	 7 of 22	 Tiger
Paula Diaz Faccini		  2:46.48	 17 of 27	 KMS
Ellie Hemmelgarn		  2:50.86	 4 of 5	 Sewanee

Mile
Name		  Time/Score	 Place	 Meet
Sam Ude		  5:55.56	 1 of 3	 Tiger
Allison Haworth		  5:56.65	 1 of 1	 SEW Early
Merrit Newton		  6:02.01	 2 of 3	 Tiger

3,000 Meters
Name		  Time/Score	 Place	 Meet
Sam Ude		  12:00.50	 10 of 15	 KMS

55-Meter Hurdles
Name		  Time	 Place	 Meet
Jocelyn Covaney		  9.86	 13 of 14	 Tiger (P)
Jocelyn Covaney		  10.50	 1 of 2	 SEW Early
Erin Graffeo		  10.60	 2 of 2	 SEW Early
Erin Graffeo		  10.71	 14 of 14	 Tiger (P)
Erin Graffeo		  10.89	 8 of 8	 Sewanee (P)
Jocelyn Covaney		  10.91	 17 of 21	 KMS (P)
Erin Graffeo		  11.69	 19 of 21	 KMS (P)

Long Jump
Name		  Distance	 Place	 Meet
Jocelyn Covaney		  4.08m	 17 of 18	 Tiger

Shot Put
Name		  Distance	 Place	 Meet
Emma Howlett		  10.02m	 1 of 4	 SEW Early
Emma Howlett		  9.87m	 14 of 27	 KMS
Emma Howlett		  9.82m	 13 of 33	 Tiger

Weight Throw
Name		  Distance	 Place	 Meet
Emma Howlett		  10.17m	 2 of 4	 SEW Early
Emma Howlett		  9.63m	 12 of 13	 KMS
Emma Howlett		  9.13m	 23 of 26	 Tiger

by indoor meet	 by indoor time/distance
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INDIVIDUAL OUTDOOR RESULTs	 by Athlete
Shay CONN | Fr. | Clarksville, Tenn. | Clarksville Academy	
Date	 Event	 Time/Score	 Place	 Meet
3/18	 800	 2:47.89	 13 of 26	 Montevallo
3/25	 800	 2:44.51	 16 of 24	 Lee
4/1	 800	 2:44.59	 42 of 64	 Centre
4/29	 800	 2:42.88	 15 of 19	 SAA

Jocelyn COVANEY | So. | Williamsburg, Va. | Walsingham Academy	
Date	 Event	 Time/Score	 Place	 Meet
3/4	 100H	 17.37	 5 of 11	 Victor
3/4	 400H	 1:13.88	 6 of 11	 Victor
3/25	 200	 29.81	 36 of 44	 Lee
3/25	 100H	 17.32	 12 of 15	 Lee
4/1	 100H	 18.35	 11 of 15	 Centre
4/1	 400H	 1:15.10	 12 of 16	 Centre
4/22	 400H	 1:14.55	 1 of 3	 Mt. Laurel
4/22	 TJ	 9.22m	 3 of 3	 Mt. Laurel
4/28	 100H (P)	 17.35	 7 of 10	 SAA
4/29	 100H (F)	 17.92	 7 of 8	 SAA
4/28	 400H (P)	 1:13.58	 8 of 12	 SAA
4/29	 400H (F)	 1:13.25	 7 of 8	 SAA
4/29	 TJ	 9.32m	 12 of 14	 SAA

Annabel FELTNER | So. | Nashville, Tenn. | Father Ryan	
Did Not Compete as a Member of the Varsity Team

Erin GRAFFEO | Fr. | Vestavia Hills, Ala. | Vestavia Hills	
Date	 Event	 Time/Score	 Place	 Meet
3/4	 200	 31.94	 38 of 43	 Victor
3/4	 100H	 20.15	 10 of 11	 Victor
3/18	 100H	 18.87	 12 of 12	 Montevallo
4/22	 100H	 17.79	 1 of 1	 Mt. Laurel
4/28	 200 (P)	 31.74	 17 of 17	 SAA
4/28	 100H (P)	 19.18	 9 of 10	 SAA

Ellie HEMMELGARN | Fr. | Hendersonville, Tenn. | Pope John Paul II Prep	
Did Not Compete as a Member of the Varsity Team

Emma Grace HENDRICKSON | So. | Independence, Minn. | Providence Acad.	
Date	 Event	 Time/Score	 Place	 Meet
3/4	 3,000S	 12:44.74	 1 of 6	 Victor
4/1	 10,000	 44:26.60	 9 of 12	 Centre
4/22	 3,000S	 13:13.04	 2 of 4	 Mt. Laurel
4/29	 5,000	 20:46.92	 16 of 21	 SAA
4/28	 10,000	 45:15.05	 12 of 14	 SAA
4/28	 3,000S	 13:22.71	 8 of 11	 SAA

Alex HOOD | So. | San Antonio, Texas | Alamo Heights	
Did Not Compete on the Varsity Team

Emma HOWLETT | Fr. | Linden, N.J | Roselle Catholic 	
Date	 Event	 Time/Score	 Place	 Meet
3/4	 SP	 9.58m	 17 of 34	 Victor
3/4	 DT	 29.11m	 12 of 30	 Victor
3/4	 HT	 33.77m	 12 of 20	 Victor
3/18	 SP	 9.17m	 24 of 27	 Montevallo
3/18	 DT	 27.00m	 15 of 18	 Montevallo
3/18	 HT	 31.96m	 12 of 18	 Montevallo
3/25	 SP	 9.66m	 12 of 24	 Lee
3/25	 DT	 32.01m	 8 of 23	 Lee
3/25	 HT	 33.42m	 10 of 19	 Lee
4/1	 SP	 9.35m	 23 of 44	 Centre
4/1	 HT	 33.24m	 19 of 31	 Centre
4/22	 SP	 9.12m	 5 of 10	 Mt. Laurel
4/22	 DT	 28.71m	 3 of 11	 Mt. Laurel
4/22	 HT	 33.93m	 3 of 4	 Mt. Laurel
4/28	 SP	 10.16m	 9 of 16	 SAA
4/29	 DT	 31.89m	 8 of 18	 SAA
4/28	 HT	 35.43m	 12 of 15	 SAA

Claire SANDERS | Jr. | Cullman, Ala. | St. Bernard Prep	
Did Not Compete as a Member of the Varsity Team

Lauren Anne SMITH | So. | Ridgeland, Miss. | Jackson Prep	
Did Not Compete as a Member of the Varsity Team

Sam UDE | Fr. | Franklin, Tenn. | Independence	
Date	 Event	 Time/Score	 Place	 Meet
3/4	 800	 2:39.15	 19 of 41	 Victor
3/4	 1,500	 5:31.73	 32 of 48	 Victor
3/25	 3,000S	 13:12.61	 9 of 12	 Lee
4/1	 5,000	 20:57.18	 30 of 43	 Centre
4/22	 400H	 1:18.29	 2 of 3	 Mt. Laurel
4/22	 3,000S	 13:23.83	 3 of 4	 Mt. Laurel
4/28	 400H (P)	 1:16.61	 10 of 12	 SAA
4/28	 3,000S	 13:37.28	 9 of 11	 SAA

Caroline WINSLOW | So. | Elgin, S.C. | Cardinal Newman School	
Date	 Event	 Time/Score	 Place	 Meet
4/1	 1,500	 6:31.49	 44 of 45	 Centre

Molly YEAGER | So. | Holland, Ohio | Springfield	
Did Not Compete as a Member of the Varsity Team
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March 4, 2023 - Victor Ice Breaker Duals
Name	 Event	 Time/Score	 Place	 Meet
Jocelyn Covaney	 100H	 17.37	 5 of 11	 Victor
	 400H	 1:13.88	 6 of 11	 Victor
Erin Graffeo	 200	 31.94	 38 of 43	 Victor
	 100H	 20.15	 10 of 11	 Victor
Emma Grace Hendrickson	 3,000S	 12:44.74	 1 of 6	 Victor
Emma Howlett	 SP	 9.58m	 17 of 34	 Victor
	 DT	 29.11m	 12 of 30	 Victor
	 HT	 33.77m	 12 of 20	 Victor
Sam Ude	 800	 2:39.15	 19 of 41	 Victor
	 1,500	 5:31.73	 32 of 48	 Victor

March 17-18, 2023 - Montevallo Track & Field Classic
Name	 Event	 Time/Score	 Place	 Meet
Shay Conn	 800	 2:47.89	 13 of 26	 Montevallo
Erin Graffeo	 100H	 18.87	 12 of 12	 Montevallo
Emma Howlett	 SP	 9.17m	 24 of 27	 Montevallo
	 DT	 27.00m	 15 of 18	 Montevallo
	 HT	 31.96m	 12 of 18	 Montevallo

March 25, 2023 - Lee University Invitational
Name	 Event	 Time/Score	 Place	 Meet
Shay Conn	 800	 2:44.51	 16 of 24	 Lee
Jocelyn Covaney	 200	 29.81	 36 of 44	 Lee
	 100H	 17.32	 12 of 15	 Lee
Emma Howlett	 SP	 9.66m	 12 of 24	 Lee
	 DT	 32.01m	 8 of 23	 Lee
	 HT	 33.42m	 10 of 19	 Lee
Sam Ude	 3,000S	 13:12.61	 9 of 12	 Lee

April 1, 2023 - Centre College Invitational
Name	 Event	 Time/Score	 Place	 Meet
Shay Conn	 800	 2:44.59	 42 of 64	 Centre
Jocelyn Covaney	 100H	 18.35	 11 of 15	 Centre
	 400H	 1:15.10	 12 of 16	 Centre 
Emma Grace Hendrickson	 10,000	 44:26.60	 9 of 12	 Centre
Emma Howlett	 SP	 9.35m	 23 of 44	 Centre
	 HT	 33.24m	 19 of 31	 Centre
Sam Ude	 5,000	 20:57.18	 30 of 43	 Centre
Caroline Winslow	 1,500	 6:31.49	 44 of 45	 Centre

April 22, 2023 - Mountain Laurel Invitational
Name	 Event	 Time/Score	 Place	 Meet
Jocelyn Covaney	 400H	 1:14.55	 1 of 3	 Mt. Laurel
	 TJ	 9.22m	 3 of 3	 Mt. Laurel
Erin Graffeo	 100H	 17.79	 1 of 1	 Mt. Laurel
Emma Grace Hendrickson	 3,000S	 13:13.04	 2 of 4	 Mt. Laurel
Emma Howlett	 SP	 9.12m	 5 of 10	 Mt. Laurel
	 DT	 28.71m	 3 of 11	 Mt. Laurel
	 HT	 33.93m	 3 of 4	 Mt. Laurel 
Sam Ude	 400H	 1:18.29	 2 of 3	 Mt. Laurel
	 3,000S	 13:23.83	 3 of 4	 Mt. Laurel

April 28-29, 2023 - SAA Championships
Name	 Event	 Time/Score	 Place	 Meet
Shay Conn	 800	 2:42.88	 15 of 19	 SAA
Jocelyn Covaney	 100H (P)	 17.35	 7 of 10	 SAA
	 100H (F)	 17.92	 7 of 8	 SAA
	 400H (P)	 1:13.58	 8 of 12	 SAA
	 400H (F)	 1:13.25	 7 of 8	 SAA
	 TJ	 9.32m	 12 of 14	 SAA
Erin Graffeo	 200 (P)	 31.74	 17 of 17	 SAA
	 100H (P)	 19.18	 9 of 10	 SAA
Emma Grace Hendrickson	 5,000	 20:46.92	 16 of 21	 SAA
	 10,000	 45:15.05	 12 of 14	 SAA
	 3,000S	 13:22.71	 8 of 11	 SAA
Emma Howlett	 SP	 10.16m	 9 of 16	 SAA
	 DT	 31.89m	 8 of 18	 SAA
	 HT	 35.43m	 12 of 15	 SAA
Sam Ude	 400H (P)	 1:16.61	 10 of 12	 SAA
	 3,000S	 13:37.28	 9 of 11	 SAA

by outdoor meet



The University of the South	 2022-23 women's track and field season Results

Yea, Sewanee’s Right!	 5

200 Meters
Name		  Time	 Place	 Meet
Jocelyn Covaney		  29.81	 36 of 44	 Lee
Erin Graffeo		  31.74	 17 of 17	 SAA (P)
Erin Graffeo		  31.94	 38 of 43	 Victor

800 Meters
Name		  Time	 Place	 Meet
Sam Ude		  2:39.15	 19 of 41	 Victor
Shay Conn		  2:42.88	 15 of 19	 SAA
Shay Conn		  2:44.51	 16 of 24	 Lee
Shay Conn		  2:44.59	 42 of 64	 Centre
Shay Conn		  2:47.89	 13 of 26	 Montevallo

1,500 Meters
Name		  Time	 Place	 Meet
Sam Ude		  5:31.73	 32 of 48	 Victor
Caroline Winslow		  6:31.49	 44 of 45	 Centre

5,000 Meters
Name		  Time	 Place	 Meet
Emma Grace Hendrickson	 20:46.92	 16 of 21	 SAA
Sam Ude		  20:57.18	 30 of 43	 Centre

10,000 Meters
Name		  Time	 Place	 Meet
Emma Grace Hendrickson	 44:26.60	 9 of 12	 Centre
Emma Grace Hendrickson	 45:15.05	 12 of 14	 SAA

100-Meter Hurdles
Name		  Time	 Place	 Meet
Jocelyn Covaney		  17.32	 12 of 15	 Lee
Jocelyn Covaney		  17.35	 7 of 10	 SAA (P)
Jocelyn Covaney		  17.37	 5 of 11	 Victor
Erin Graffeo		  17.79	 1 of 1	 Mt. Laurel
Jocelyn Covaney		  17.92	 7 of 8	 SAA (F)
Jocelyn Covaney		  18.35	 11 of 15	 Centre
Erin Graffeo		  18.87	 12 of 12	 Montevallo
Erin Graffeo		  19.18	 9 of 10	 SAA (P)
Erin Graffeo		  20.15	 10 of 11	 Victor

400-Meter Hurdles
Name		  Time	 Place	 Meet
Jocelyn Covaney		  1:13.25	 7 of 8	 SAA (F)
Jocelyn Covaney		  1:13.58	 8 of 12	 SAA (P)
Jocelyn Covaney		  1:13.88	 6 of 11	 Victor
Jocelyn Covaney		  1:14.55	 1 of 3	 Mt. Laurel
Jocelyn Covaney		  1:15.10	 12 of 16	 Centre 
Sam Ude		  1:16.61	 10 of 12	 SAA (P)
Sam Ude		  1:18.29	 2 of 3	 Mt. Laurel

3,000-Meter Steeplechase
Name		  Time	 Place	 Meet
Emma Grace Hendrickson	 12:44.74	 1 of 6	 Victor
Sam Ude		  13:12.61	 9 of 12	 Lee
Emma Grace Hendrickson	 13:13.04	 2 of 4	 Mt. Laurel
Emma Grace Hendrickson	 13:22.71	 8 of 11	 SAA
Sam Ude		  13:23.83	 3 of 4	 Mt. Laurel
Sam Ude		  13:37.28	 9 of 11	 SAA

4x400 Meter Relay
Names		  Time	 Place	 Meet
Covaney, Graffeo, Conn, Ude		 4:42.14	 5 of 6	 SAA

Triple Jump
Name		  Time	 Place	 Meet
Jocelyn Covaney		  9.32m	 12 of 14	 SAA
Jocelyn Covaney		  9.22m	 3 of 3	 Mt. Laurel

Shot Put
Name		  Time	 Place	 Meet
Emma Howlett		  10.16m	 9 of 16	 SAA
Emma Howlett		  9.66m	 12 of 24	 Lee
Emma Howlett		  9.58m	 17 of 34	 Victor
Emma Howlett		  9.35m	 23 of 44	 Centre
Emma Howlett		  9.17m	 24 of 27	 Montevallo
Emma Howlett		  9.12m	 5 of 10	 Mt. Laurel

Discus
Name		  Time	 Place	 Meet
Emma Howlett		  32.01m	 8 of 23	 Lee
Emma Howlett		  31.89m	 8 of 18	 SAA
Emma Howlett		  29.11m	 12 of 30	 Victor
Emma Howlett		  28.71m	 3 of 11	 Mt. Laurel
Emma Howlett		  27.00m	 15 of 18	 Montevallo

Hammer
Name		  Time	 Place	 Meet
Emma Howlett		  35.43m	 12 of 15	 SAA
Emma Howlett		  33.93m	 3 of 4	 Mt. Laurel 
Emma Howlett		  33.77m	 12 of 20	 Victor
Emma Howlett		  33.42m	 10 of 19	 Lee
Emma Howlett		  33.24m	 19 of 31	 Centre
Emma Howlett		  31.96m	 12 of 18	 Montevallo

by outdoor time/distance
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INDOOR SEASON
DATE	 MEET		  HOST	 LOCATION	 SITE	 FINISH	 SCORE
12/2	 Sewanee Early Season Invitational		  The University of the South	 Sewanee, Tenn.	 Fowler Center Fieldhouse	 No Team Score
1/22	 KMS Invitational			   Birmingham, Ala.	 Birmingham Crossplex	 No Team Score
1/28	 Tiger Indoor Invitational		  The University of the South	 Sewanee, Tenn.	 Fowler Center Fieldhouse	 No Team Score
2/18	 Sewanee Indoor Invitational		  The University of the South	 Sewanee, Tenn.	 Fowler Center Fieldhouse	 6th of 7	 35

OUTDOOR SEASON
DATE	 MEET		  HOST	 LOCATION	 SITE	 FINISH	 SCORE
3/5	 Victor Ice Breaker Duals		  Berry College	 Rome, Ga.	 Valhalla Stadium	 No Team Score
3/17-18	Falcon Track & Field Classic		  University of Montevallo	 Montevallo, Ala.	 Montevallo Track & Field/Lacrosse Stadium	 No Team Score
3/25	 Lee Invitational		  Lee University	 Cleveland, Tenn.	 Ray Conn Sports Complex	 No Team Score
4/1	 Centre Invitational		  Centre College	 Danville, Ky.	 Andy Frye Stadium	 T-20th of 21	 5
4/22	 Mountain Laurel Invitational		  The University of the South	 Sewanee, Tenn.	 Historic Hardee-McGee Field at Harris Stadium	 6th of 9	 44
4/28-29	 SAA Championships		  Southern Athletic Association (Centre College)	 Danville, Ky.	 Andy Frye Stadium	 8th of 8	 12.5
	

12/3 - Sewanee Early Season Invite
No Team Score

1/23 - KMS Invitational
No Team Score

1/29 - Tiger Indoor Invitational
No Team Score

2/18 - Sewanee Indoor Invitational
1	 Berry	 115
2	 Birmingham-Southern	 76
3	 Maryville (Tenn.)	 65
4	 Covenant	 45
5	 Carson-Newman	 43
6	 Sewanee	 35
7	 Marion Military Institute	 30

3/4 - Victor Ice Breaker Duals
No Team Score

3/17-18 - Montevallo T&F Classic
No Team Score

3/25 - Lee Invitational
No Team Score

4/1 - Centre Invitational
1	 Centre	 124
2	 Cedarville	 100
3	 Berry	 85
4	 Denison	 70.5
5	 Lindsey Wilson	 69
6	 Wittenberg	 37
7	 Wilmington (Ohio)	 28
8	 Berea	 24
	 Ohio Wesleyan	 24
10	 Thomas More	 22
11	 Lindsey Wilson	 10
12	 Transylvania	 18
13	 Earlham	 10
14	 Asbury	 8
	 Cumberlands	 8
	 Maryville (Tenn.)	 8
	 Midway	 8
	 Mount St. Joseph	 8
19	 Georgetown	 7.5
20	 Sewanee	 5
	 Hanover	 5

4/22 - Mountain Laurel Invitational
1	 Freed-Hardeman	 110
2	 Lyon	 92
3	 Maryville (Tenn.)	 90
4	 Alabama-Huntsville	 87
5	 Berry	 50
6	 Sewanee	 44
7	 Covenant	 43
8	 Marion Military Institute	 29
9	 Tennessee Southern	 19

4/28-29 - SAA Championships
1	 Berry	 252.5
2	 Centre	 163.5
3	 Rhodes	 150.5
4	 Birmingham-Southern	 60
5	 Hendrix	 55.5
6	 Millsaps	 45
7	 Oglethorpe	 38.5
8	 Sewanee	 12.5

TEAM RESULTS
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INDIVIDUAL INDOOR RESULTs	 by Athlete

Mitt BLACK | Fr. | Houston, Texas | Strake Jesuit College Prep 	
Date	 Event	 Time/Score	 Place	 Meet
12/2	 200	 25.97	 5 of 8	 SEW Early
12/2	 400	 58.33	 3 of 4	 SEW Early
1/22	 400	 57.22	 18 of 25	 KMS
2/18	 200	 25.82	 8 of 11	 Sewanee
2/18	 400	 58.82	 5 of 8	 Sewanee

Brandon CHRIST | Fr. | Groton, Mass. | Lawrence Academy	
Date	 Event	 Time/Score	 Place	 Meet
1/22	 800	 2:07.78	 18 of 31	 KMS
1/28	 Mile	 4:50.99	 2 of 7	 Tiger
2/18	 800	 2:14.10	 9 of 16	 Sewanee
2/18	 Mile	 4:51.54	 5 of 15	 Sewanee

Alex COLEY | Fr. | Hixson, Tenn. | Baylor School	
Date	 Event	 Time/Score	 Place	 Meet
1/28	 Mile	 5:01.02	 5 of 7	 Tiger

Carson COODY | So. | Canton, Ga. | Sequoyah	
Date	 Event	 Time/Score	 Place	 Meet
12/2	 55	 7.01	 2 of 6	 SEW Early
12/2	 200	 25.89	 4 of 8	 SEW Early

Jenkins DARBNEY | So. |	
Date	 Event	 Time/Score	 Place	 Meet
12/2	 200	 28.20	 8 of 8	 SEW Early
12/2	 400	 1:03.75	 4 of 4	 SEW Early
1/22	 200	 27.84	 35 of 35	 KMS
1/22	 400	 1:01.50	 22 of 25	 KMS

Lane GAMBLE | Fr. | Bryant, Ala. | North Sand Mountain	
Date	 Event	 Time/Score	 Place	 Meet
1/22	 600	 1:34.04	 8 of 13	 KMS
2/18	 800	 2:15.66	 10 of 16	 Sewanee

Sam LEONARD | Fr. | Jasper, Ind. | Jasper	
Date	 Event	 Time/Score	 Place	 Meet
12/2	 400	 56.46	 1 of 4	 SEW Early
12/2	 HJ	 1.95m	 1 of 1	 SEW Early
1/28	 HJ	 1.93m	 1 of 2	 Tiger
2/18	 400	 55.77	 3 of 8	 Sewanee
2/18	 HJ	 1.90m	 2 of 2	 Sewanee

Max MCCLOUD | Fr. | Elizabethtown, Pa. | Elizabethtown Area	
Did Not Participate on the Varsity Team

Michael MCGHEE | Sr. | Chattanooga, Tenn. | Chattanooga Central	
Date	 Event	 Time/Score	 Place	 Meet
2/18	 55 (P)	 6.85	 6 of 16	 Sewanee
2/18	 55 (F)	 6.79	 5 of 5	 Sewanee

Brayden OWENS | Fr. | Cleveland, Tenn. | Bradley Central	
Date	 Event	 Time/Score	 Place	 Meet
2/18	 SP	 8.74m	 19 of 20	 Sewanee
2/18	 WT	 8.21m	 14 of 15	 Sewanee

Bill ROBINSON | Fr. | Knoxville, Tenn. | Webb School of Knoxville	
Date	 Event	 Time/Score	 Place	 Meet
1/22	 600	 1:36.47	 9 of 13	 KMS
1/28	 Mile	 5:18.96	 7 of 7	 Tiger

Jack SUTPHEN | Fr. | 	
Date	 Event	 Time/Score	 Place	 Meet
12/2	 55	 7.29	 5 of 6	 SEW Early
12/2	 200	 25.71	 2 of 8	 SEW Early
1/22	 60 (P)	 7.96	 37 of 39	 KMS
1/22	 200	 25.89	 32 of 35	 KMS

Lawson VAUGHAN | Fr. | Memphis, Tenn. | Christian Brothers	
Date	 Event	 Time/Score	 Place	 Meet
12/2	 TJ	 11.29m	 1 of 1	 SEW Early
1/28	 LJ	 5.23m	 12 of 13	 Tiger
2/18	 LJ	 4.19m	 7 of 7	 Sewanee
2/18	 TJ	 11.23m	 3 of 3	 Sewanee

Lukus WHITE | Fr. | Unionville, Tenn. | Shelbyville Central	
Date	 Event	 Time/Score	 Place	 Meet
2/18	 SP	 10.37m	 14 of 20	 Sewanee
2/18	 WT	 9.58m	 12 of 15	 Sewanee

John WILSON | Fr. | Gallatin, Tenn. | Station Camp	
Date	 Event	 Time/Score	 Place	 Meet
2/18	 SP	 9.00m	 17 of 20	 Sewanee
2/18	 WT	 8.37m	 13 of 15	 Sewanee
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December 2, 2022 - Sewanee Early Season Invitational
Name	 Event	 Time/Score	 Place	 Meet
Mitt Black	 200	 25.97	 5 of 8	 SEW Early
	 400	 58.33	 3 of 4	 SEW Early
Carson Coody	 55	 7.01	 2 of 6	 SEW Early
	 200	 25.89	 4 of 8	 SEW Early
Jenkins Darbney	 200	 28.20	 8 of 8	 SEW Early
	 400	 1:03.75	 4 of 4	 SEW Early
Sam Leonard	 400	 56.46	 1 of 4	 SEW Early
	 HJ	 1.95m	 1 of 1	 SEW Early
Jack Sutphen	 55	 7.29	 5 of 6	 SEW Early
	 200	 25.71	 2 of 8	 SEW Early
Lawson Vaughan	 TJ	 11.29m	 1 of 1	 SEW Early

January 22, 2023 - KMS Invitational
Name	 Event	 Time/Score	 Place	 Meet
Mitt Black	 400	 57.22	 18 of 25	 KMS
Brandon Christ	 800	 2:07.78	 18 of 31	 KMS
Jenkins Darbney	 200	 27.84	 35 of 35	 KMS
	 400	 1:01.50	 22 of 25	 KMS
Lane Gamble	 600	 1:34.04	 8 of 13	 KMS
Bill Robinson	 600	 1:36.47	 9 of 13	 KMS
Jack Sutphen	 60 (P)	 7.96	 37 of 39	 KMS
	 200	 25.89	 32 of 35	 KMS

January 28, 2023 - Tiger Indoor Invitational
Name	 Event	 Time/Score	 Place	 Meet
Brandon Christ	 Mile	 4:50.99	 2 of 7	 Tiger
Alex Coley	 Mile	 5:01.02	 5 of 7	 Tiger
Sam Leonard	 HJ	 1.93m	 1 of 2	 Tiger
Bill Robinson	 Mile	 5:18.96	 7 of 7	 Tiger
Lawson Vaughan	 LJ	 5.23m	 12 of 13	 Tiger

February 18, 2023 - Sewanee Indoor Invitational
Name	 Event	 Time/Score	 Place	 Meet 
Mitt Black	 200	 25.82	 8 of 11	 Sewanee
	 400	 58.82	 5 of 8	 Sewanee
Brandon Christ	 800	 2:14.10	 9 of 16	 Sewanee
	 Mile	 4:51.54	 5 of 15	 Sewanee
Sam Leonard	 400	 55.77	 3 of 8	 Sewanee
	 HJ	 1.90m	 2 of 2	 Sewanee
Michael McGhee	 55 (P)	 6.85	 6 of 16	 Sewanee
	 55 (F)	 6.79	 5 of 5	 Sewanee
Brayden Owens	 SP	 8.74m	 19 of 20	 Sewanee
	 WT	 8.21m	 14 of 15	 Sewanee
Lawson Vaughan	 LJ	 4.19m	 7 of 7	 Sewanee
	 TJ	 11.23m	 3 of 3	 Sewanee
Lukus White	 SP	 10.37m	 14 of 20	 Sewanee
	 WT	 9.58m	 12 of 15	 Sewanee
John Wilson	 SP	 9.00m	 17 of 20	 Sewanee
	 WT	 8.37m	 13 of 15	 Sewanee

55 Meters
Name		  Time	 Place	 Meet
Michael McGhee		  6.79	 5 of 5	 Sewanee (F) 
Michael McGhee		  6.85	 6 of 16	 Sewanee (P)
Carson Coody		  7.01	 2 of 6	 SEW Early
Jack Sutphen		  7.29	 5 of 6	 SEW Early

60 Meters
Name		  Time	 Place	 Meet
Jack Sutphen		  7.96	 37 of 39	 KMS (P)

200 Meters
Name		  Time	 Place	 Meet
Jack Sutphen		  25.71	 2 of 8	 SEW Early
Mitt Black		  25.82	 8 of 11	 Sewanee
Carson Coody		  25.89	 4 of 8	 SEW Early
Jack Sutphen		  25.89	 32 of 35	 KMS
Mitt Black		  25.97	 5 of 8	 SEW Early
Jenkins Darbney		  27.84	 35 of 35	 KMS
Jenkins Darbney		  28.20	 8 of 8	 SEW Early

400 Meters
Name		  Time	 Place	 Meet
Sam Leonard		  55.77	 3 of 8	 Sewanee
Sam Leonard		  56.46	 1 of 4	 SEW Early
Mitt Black		  57.22	 18 of 25	 KMS
Mitt Black		  58.33	 3 of 4	 SEW Early
Mitt Black		  58.82	 5 of 8	 Sewanee
Jenkins Darbney		  1:01.50	 22 of 25	 KMS
Jenkins Darbney		  1:03.75	 4 of 4	 SEW Early

600 Meters
Name		  Time	 Place	 Meet
Lane Gamble		  1:34.04	 8 of 13	 KMS
Bill Robinson		  1:36.47	 9 of 13	 KMS
Brandon Christ		  2:07.78	 18 of 31	 KMS

800 Meters
Name		  Time	 Place	 Meet
Brandon Christ		  2:14.10	 9 of 16	 Sewanee

Mile
Name		  Time	 Place	 Meet
Brandon Christ		  4:50.99	 2 of 7	 Tiger
Brandon Christ		  4:51.54	 5 of 15	 Sewanee
Alex Coley		  5:01.02	 5 of 7	 Tiger
Bill Robinson		  5:18.96	 7 of 7	 Tiger

4x400 Meter Relay
Names		  Time	 Place	 Meet
Gamble, Christ, Sutphen Robinson	 3:48.03	 11 of 11	 KMS
Coley, Christ, Gamble, Robinson	 3:53.84	 1 of 1	 Tiger

High Jump
Name		  Distance	 Place	 Meet
Sam Leonard		  1.95m	 1 of 1	 SEW Early
Sam Leonard		  1.93m	 1 of 2	 Tiger
Sam Leonard		  1.90m	 2 of 2	 Sewanee

Long Jump
Name		  Distance	 Place	 Meet
Lawson Vaughan		  5.23m	 12 of 13	 Tiger
Lawson Vaughan		  4.19m	 7 of 7	 Sewanee

Triple Jump
Name		  Distance	 Place	 Meet
Lawson Vaughan		  11.29m	 1 of 1	 SEW Early
Lawson Vaughan		  11.23m	 3 of 3	 Sewanee

Shot Put
Name		  Distance	 Place	 Meet
Lukus White		  10.37m	 14 of 20	 Sewanee
John Wilson		  9.00m	 17 of 20	 Sewanee
Brayden Owens		  8.74m	 19 of 20	 Sewanee

Weight Throw
Name		  Distance	 Place	 Meet
Lukus White		  9.58m	 12 of 15	 Sewanee
John Wilson		  8.37m	 13 of 15	 Sewanee
Brayden Owens		  8.21m	 14 of 15	 Sewanee

by indoor meet	 by indoor time/distance
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INDIVIDUAL OUTDOOR RESULTs	 by Athlete
Mitt BLACK | Fr. | Houston, Texas | Strake Jesuit College Prep 	
Date	 Event	 Time/Score	 Place	 Meet
3/4	 200	 25.16	 36 of 44	 Victor
3/4	 400	 54.97	 20 of 35	 Victor
3/18	 200	 24.83	 39 of 49	 Montevallo
3/18	 400	 55.13	 23 of 35	 Montevallo
3/25	 400	 55.84	 13 of 16	 Lee

Brandon CHRIST | Fr. | Gordon, Mass. | Lawrence Acad.	
Date	 Event	 Time/Score	 Place	 Meet
3/4	 800	 2:07.30	 33 of 64	 Victor
3/4	 1,500	 4:23.46	 41 of 72	 Victor
3/18	 1,500	 4:22.79	 25 of 51	 Montevallo
3/25	 1,500	 4:29.86	 39 of 50	 Lee
4/22	 1,500	 4:27.96	 15 of 25	 Mt. Laurel
4/28	 1,500	 4:37.06	 20 of 22	 SAA

Alex COLEY | Fr. | Hixson, Tenn. | Baylor School	
Date	 Event	 Time/Score	 Place	 Meet
3/18	 5,000	 16:27.15	 25 of 36	 Montevallo
4/1	 5,000	 16:27.08	 24 of 48	 Centre
4/28	 5,000	 16:29.27	 16 of 21	 SAA

Carson COODY | So. | Canton, Ga. | Sequoyah	
Date	 Event	 Time/Score	 Place	 Meet
3/4	 100	 11.71	 24 of 40	 Victor
3/18	 100	 11.79	 25 of 38	 Montevallo
3/18	 200	 24.90	 40 of 49	 Montevallo
3/25	 100	 11.60	 20 of 28	 Lee
3/25	 200	 24.13	 22 of 26	 Lee
4/1	 100	 11.81	 38 of 70	 Centre
4/28	 100 (P)	 11.53	 14 of 22	 SAA
4/28	 200 (P)	 24.32	 21 of 26	 SAA

Jenkins DARBNEY | So. |	
Date	 Event	 Time/Score	 Place	 Meet
4/1	 200	 27.59	 62 of 64	 Centre
4/28	 LJ	 5.24m	 15 of 16	 SAA

Lane GAMBLE | Fr. | Bryant, Ala. | North Sand Mountain	
Date	 Event	 Time/Score	 Place	 Meet
3/4	 200	 24.89	 33 of 44	 Victor
3/4	 400	 54.37	 19 of 35	 Victor
3/18	 200	 24.78	 38 of 49	 Montevallo
3/18	 400	 53.93	 19 of 35	 Montevallo
3/25	 200	 24.10	 21 of 26	 Lee
3/25	 400	 53.21	 9 of 16	 Lee
4/1	 200	 24.60	 36 of 64	 Centre
4/1	 400	 54.47	 10 of 32	 Centre
4/22	 200	 23.84	 7 of 16	 Mt. Laurel
4/22	 400	 52.45	 4 of 13	 Mt. Laurel
4/28	 200 (P)	 24.04	 20 of 26	 SAA
4/28	 400 (P)	 52.32	 8 of 15	 SAA
4/29	 400 (F)	 53.16	 8 of 8	 SAA

Sam LEONARD | Fr. | Jasper, Ind. | Jasper	
Date	 Event	 Time/Score	 Place	 Meet
4/1	 HJ	 1,90m	 4 of 27	 Centre
4/28	 HJ	 1.78m	 T-3 of 8	 SAA

Max MCCLOUD | Fr. | Elizabethtown, Pa. | Elizabethtown Area	
Did Not Compete on the Varsity Team

Michael MCGHEE | Sr. | Chattanooga, Tenn. | Chattanooga Central	
Date	 Event	 Time/Score	 Place	 Meet
4/22	 100	 11.56	 5 of 13	 Mt. Laurel
4/22	 200	 24.39	 10 of 16	 Mt. Laurel
4/28	 100 (P)	 11.64	 15 of 22	 SAA
4/28	 200 (P)	 24.62	 23 of 26	 SAA

Brayden OWENS | Fr. | Cleveland, Tenn. | Bradley Central	
Date	 Event	 Time/Score	 Place	 Meet
3/4	 SP	 8.72m	 23 of 26	 Victor
3/4	 DT	 18.45m	 26 of 26	 Victor
3/25	 SP	 8.60m	 22 of 26	 Lee
3/25	 DT	 21.41m	 23 of 26	 Lee
4/22	 SP	 9.57m	 8 of 10	 Mt. Laurel
4/22	 DT	 28.21m	 9 of 13	 Mt. Laurel
4/28	 SP	 8.63m	 20 of 21	 SAA
4/28	 DT	 27.14m	 18 of 21	 SAA

Bill ROBINSON | Fr. | Knoxville, Tenn. | Webb School	
Did Not Compete on the Varsity Team

Jack SUTPHEN | Fr. | 	
Date	 Event	 Time/Score	 Place	 Meet
3/4	 100	 12.43	 37 of 40	 Victor
3/4	 200	 25.79	 39 of 44	 Victor
3/18	 400	 1:00.48	 33 of 35	 Montevallo
3/25	 100	 12.04	 26 of 28	 Lee
3/25	 200	 24.68	 25 of 26	 Lee

Lawson VAUGHAN | Fr. | Memphis, Tenn. | Christian Brothers	
Date	 Event	 Time/Score	 Place	 Meet
3/4	 LJ	 5.35m	 18 of 20	 Victor
3/4	 TJ	 10.94m	 7 of 7	 Victor
4/22	 HJ	 1.65m	 5 of 5	 Mt. Laurel
4/22	 LJ	 5.86m	 6 of 11	 Mt. Laurel
4/22	 TJ	 11.72m	 1 of 3	 Mt. Laurel
4/28	 LJ	 5.74m	 14 of 16	 SAA

Lukus WHITE | Fr. | Unionville, Tenn. | Shelbyville Central	
Date	 Event	 Time/Score	 Place	 Meet
3/4	 SP	 10.71m	 14 of 26	 Victor
3/4	 DT	 21.46m	 24 of 26	 Victor
3/25	 SP	 10.42m	 17 of 26	 Lee
3/25	 DT	 17.69m	 26 of 26	 Lee
4/1	 SP	 10.40m	 36 of 45	 Centre
4/22	 SP	 10.00m	 6 of 10	 Mt. Laurel
4/22	 DT	 26.22m	 11 of 13	 Mt. Laurel
4/28	 SP	 10.02m	 17 of 21	 SAA
4/28	 DT	 26.48m	 20 of 21	 SAA

Cyrus WILSON | Sr. | Olney, Md. | James Hubert Blake	
Date	 Event	 Time/Score	 Place	 Meet
3/4	 100	 11.81	 26 of 40	 Victor
3/4	 200	 24.33	 30 of 44	 Victor
3/25	 100	 11.78	 23 of 28	 Lee
3/25	 200	 23.82	 19 of 26	 Lee
4/22	 100	 11.66	 6 of 13	 Mt. Laurel
4/22	 200	 23.85	 8 of 16	 Mt. Laurel
4/28	 100 (P)	 11.72	 17 of 22	 SAA
4/28	 200 (P)	 23.80	 18 of 26	 SAA

John WILSON | Fr. | Gallatin, Tenn. | Station Camp	
Date	 Event	 Time/Score	 Place	 Meet
3/4	 DT	 24.72m	 23 of 26	 Victor
3/4	 JT	 29.87m	 23 of 26	 Victor
3/25	 DT	 32.33m	 15 of 26	 Lee
3/25	 JT	 30.20m	 14 of 18	 Lee
4/1	 JT	 30.99m	 22 of 36	 Centre
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March 4, 2023 - Victor Ice Breaker Duals
Name	 Event	 Time/Score	 Place	 Meet
Mitt Black	 200	 25.16	 36 of 44	 Victor
	 400	 54.97	 20 of 35	 Victor
Brandon Christ	 800	 2:07.30	 33 of 64	 Victor
	 1,500	 4:23.46	 41 of 72	 Victor
Carson Coody	 100	 11.71	 24 of 40	 Victor
Lane Gamble	 200	 24.89	 33 of 44	 Victor
	 400	 54.37	 19 of 35	 Victor
Brayden Owens	 SP	 8.72m	 23 of 26	 Victor
	 DT	 18.45m	 26 of 26	 Victor
Jack Sutphen	 100	 12.43	 37 of 40	 Victor
	 200	 25.79	 39 of 44	 Victor
Lawson Vaughan	 LJ	 5.35m	 18 of 20	 Victor
	 TJ	 10.94m	 7 of 7	 Victor
Lukus White	 SP	 10.71m	 14 of 26	 Victor
	 DT	 21.46m	 24 of 26	 Victor
Cyrus Wilson	 100	 11.81	 26 of 40	 Victor
	 200	 24.33	 30 of 44	 Victor
John Wilson	 DT	 24.72m	 23 of 26	 Victor
	 JT	 29.87m	 23 of 26	 Victor

March 17-18, 2023 - Montevallo Track & Field Classic
Name	 Event	 Time/Score	 Place	 Meet
Mitt Black	 200	 24.83	 39 of 49	 Montevallo
	 400	 55.13	 23 of 35	 Montevallo
Brandon Christ	 1,500	 4:22.79	 25 of 51	 Montevallo
Alex Coley	 5,000	 16:27.15	 25 of 36	 Montevallo
Carson Coody	 100	 11.79	 25 of 38	 Montevallo
	 200	 24.90	 40 of 49	 Montevallo
Lane Gamble	 200	 24.78	 38 of 49	 Montevallo
	 400	 53.93	 19 of 35	 Montevallo 
Jack Sutphen	 400	 1:00.48	 33 of 35	 Montevallo

March 25, 2023 - Lee University Invitational
Name	 Event	 Time/Score	 Place	 Meet
Mitt Black	 400	 55.84	 13 of 16	 Lee
Brandon Christ	 1,500	 4:29.86	 39 of 50	 Lee
Carson Coody	 100	 11.60	 20 of 28	 Lee
	 200	 24.13	 22 of 26	 Lee
Lane Gamble	 200	 24.10	 21 of 26	 Lee
	 400	 53.21	 9 of 16	 Lee
Brayden Owens	 SP	 8.60m	 22 of 26	 Lee
	 DT	 21.41m	 23 of 26	 Lee
Jack Sutphen	 100	 12.04	 26 of 28	 Lee
	 200	 24.68	 25 of 26	 Lee
Lukus White	 SP	 10.42m	 17 of 26	 Lee
	 DT	 17.69m	 26 of 26	 Lee
Cyrus Wilson	 100	 11.78	 23 of 28	 Lee
	 200	 23.82	 19 of 26	 Lee
John Wilson	 DT	 32.33m	 15 of 26	 Lee
	 JT	 30.20m	 14 of 18	 Lee

April 1, 2023 - Centre College Invitational
Name	 Event	 Time/Score	 Place	 Meet
Alex Coley	 5,000	 16:27.08	 24 of 48	 Centre
Carson Coody	 100	 11.81	 38 of 70	 Centre
Jenkins Darbney	 200	 27.59	 62 of 64	 Centre
Lane Gamble	 200	 24.60	 36 of 64	 Centre
	 400	 54.47	 10 of 32	 Centre
Sam Leonard	 HJ	 1,90m	 4 of 27	 Centre
Lukus White	 SP	 10.40m	 36 of 45	 Centre
John Wilson	 JT	 30.99m	 22 of 36	 Centre

April 22, 2023 - Mountain Laurel Invitational
Name	 Event	 Time/Score	 Place	 Meet
Brandon Christ	 1,500	 4:27.96	 15 of 25	 Mt. Laurel
Lane Gamble	 200	 23.84	 7 of 16	 Mt. Laurel
	 400	 52.45	 4 of 13	 Mt. Laurel	
Michael McGhee	 100	 11.56	 5 of 13	 Mt. Laurel
	 200	 24.39	 10 of 16	 Mt. Laurel	
Brayden Owens	 SP	 9.57m	 8 of 10	 Mt. Laurel
	 DT	 28.21m	 9 of 13	 Mt. Laurel
Lawson Vaughan	 HJ	 1.65m	 5 of 5	 Mt. Laurel
	 LJ	 5.86m	 6 of 11	 Mt. Laurel
	 TJ	 11.72m	 1 of 3	 Mt. Laurel
Lukus White	 SP	 10.00m	 6 of 10	 Mt. Laurel
	 DT	 26.22m	 11 of 13	 Mt. Laurel
Cyrus Wilson	 100	 11.66	 6 of 13	 Mt. Laurel
	 200	 23.85	 8 of 16	 Mt. Laurel

April 28-29, 2023 - SAA Championships
Name	 Event	 Time/Score	 Place	 Meet
Brandon Christ	 1,500	 4:37.06	 20 of 22	 SAA
Alex Coley	 5,000	 16:29.27	 16 of 21	 SAA
Carson Coody	 100 (P)	 11.53	 14 of 22	 SAA
Carson Coody	 200 (P)	 24.32	 21 of 26	 SAA
Jenkins Darbney	 LJ	 5.24m	 15 of 16	 SAA
Lane Gamble	 200 (P)	 24.04	 20 of 26	 SAA
Lane Gamble	 400 (P)	 52.32	 8 of 15	 SAA
Lane Gamble	 400 (F)	 53.16	 8 of 8	 SAA
Sam Leonard	 HJ	 1.78m	 T-3 of 8	 SAA
Michael McGhee	 100 (P)	 11.64	 15 of 22	 SAA
Michael McGhee	 200 (P)	 24.62	 23 of 26	 SAA
Brayden Owens	 SP	 8.63m	 20 of 21	 SAA
Brayden Owens	 DT	 27.14m	 18 of 21	 SAA
Lawson Vaughan	 LJ	 5.74m	 14 of 16	 SAA
Lukus White	 SP	 10.02m	 17 of 21	 SAA
Lukus White	 DT	 26.48m	 20 of 21	 SAA
Cyrus Wilson	 100 (P)	 11.72	 17 of 22	 SAA
Cyrus Wilson	 200 (P)	 23.80	 18 of 26	 SAA

by outdoor meet
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100 Meters
Name		  Time	 Place	 Meet
Carson Coody		  11.53	 14 of 22	 SAA (P)
Michael McGhee		  11.56	 5 of 13	 Mt. Laurel
Carson Coody		  11.60	 20 of 28	 Lee
Michael McGhee		  11.64	 15 of 22	 SAA (P)
Cyrus Wilson		  11.66	 6 of 13	 Mt. Laurel
Carson Coody		  11.71	 24 of 40	 Victor
Cyrus Wilson		  11.72	 17 of 22	 SAA (P)
Cyrus Wilson		  11.78	 23 of 28	 Lee
Carson Coody		  11.79	 25 of 38	 Montevallo
Carson Coody		  11.81	 38 of 70	 Centre
Cyrus Wilson		  11.81	 26 of 40	 Victor
Jack Sutphen		  12.04	 26 of 28	 Lee
Jack Sutphen		  12.43	 37 of 40	 Victor

200 Meters
Name		  Time	 Place	 Meet
Cyrus Wilson		  23.80	 18 of 26	 SAA (P)
Cyrus Wilson		  23.82	 19 of 26	 Lee
Lane Gamble		  23.84	 7 of 16	 Mt. Laurel
Cyrus Wilson		  23.85	 8 of 16	 Mt. Laurel
Lane Gamble		  24.04	 20 of 26	 SAA (P)
Lane Gamble		  24.10	 21 of 26	 Lee
Carson Coody		  24.13	 22 of 26	 Lee
Carson Coody		  24.32	 21 of 26	 SAA (P)
Cyrus Wilson		  24.33	 30 of 44	 Victor
Michael McGhee		  24.39	 10 of 16	 Mt. Laurel
Lane Gamble		  24.60	 36 of 64	 Centre
Michael McGhee		  24.62	 23 of 26	 SAA (P)
Jack Sutphen		  24.68	 25 of 26	 Lee
Lane Gamble		  24.78	 38 of 49	 Montevallo
Mitt Black		  24.83	 39 of 49	 Montevallo
Lane Gamble		  24.89	 33 of 44	 Victor
Carson Coody		  24.90	 40 of 49	 Montevallo
Mitt Black		  25.16	 36 of 44	 Victor
Jack Sutphen		  25.79	 39 of 44	 Victor
Jenkins Darbney		  27.59	 62 of 64	 Centre

400 Meters
Name		  Time	 Place	 Meet
Lane Gamble		  52.32	 8 of 15	 SAA (P)
Lane Gamble		  52.45	 4 of 13	 Mt. Laurel	
Lane Gamble		  53.16	 8 of 8	 SAA (F)
Lane Gamble		  53.21	 9 of 16	 Lee
Lane Gamble		  53.93	 19 of 35	 Montevallo 
Lane Gamble		  54.37	 19 of 35	 Victor
Lane Gamble		  54.47	 10 of 32	 Centre
Mitt Black		  54.97	 20 of 35	 Victor
Mitt Black		  55.13	 23 of 35	 Montevallo
Mitt Black		  55.84	 13 of 16	 Lee
Jack Sutphen		  1:00.48	 33 of 35	 Montevallo

800 Meters
Name		  Time	 Place	 Meet
Brandon Christ		  2:07.30	 33 of 64	 Victor

1,500 Meters
Name		  Time	 Place	 Meet
Brandon Christ		  4:22.79	 25 of 51	 Montevallo
Brandon Christ		  4:23.46	 41 of 72	 Victor
Brandon Christ		  4:27.96	 15 of 25	 Mt. Laurel
Brandon Christ		  4:29.86	 39 of 50	 Lee
Brandon Christ		  4:37.06	 20 of 22	 SAA

5,000 Meters
Name		  Time	 Place	 Meet
Alex Coley		  16:27.08	 24 of 48	 Centre
Alex Coley		  16:27.15	 25 of 36	 Montevallo
Alex Coley		  16:29.27	 16 of 21	 SAA

4x100 Meter Relay
Names		  Time	 Place	 Meet
Coody, C.Wilson, Gamble, McGhee	 45.11	 5 of 7	 SAA

4x400 Meter Relay
Names		  Time	 Place	 Meet
Gamble, Christ, Darbney, Leonard	 3:43.23	 7 of 8	 SAA
Gamble, Christ, Leonard, Black	 3:46.96	 17 of 18	 Victor Ice

High Jump
Name		  Time	 Place	 Meet
Sam Leonard		  1,90m	 4 of 27	 Centre
Sam Leonard		  1.78m	 T-3 of 8	 SAA
Lawson Vaughan		  1.65m	 5 of 5	 Mt. Laurel

Long Jump
Name		  Time	 Place	 Meet
Lawson Vaughan		  5.86m	 6 of 11	 Mt. Laurel
Lawson Vaughan		  5.74m	 14 of 16	 SAA
Lawson Vaughan		  5.35m	 18 of 20	 Victor
Jenkins Darbney		  5.24m	 15 of 16	 SAA

Triple Jump
Name		  Time	 Place	 Meet
Lawson Vaughan		  11.72m	 1 of 3	 Mt. Laurel
Lawson Vaughan		  10.94m	 7 of 7	 Victor

Shot Put
Name		  Time	 Place	 Meet
Lukus White		  10.71m	 14 of 26	 Victor
Lukus White		  10.42m	 17 of 26	 Lee
Lukus White		  10.40m	 36 of 45	 Centre
Lukus White		  10.02m	 17 of 21	 SAA
Lukus White		  10.00m	 6 of 10	 Mt. Laurel
Brayden Owens		  9.57m	 8 of 10	 Mt. Laurel
Brayden Owens		  8.72m	 23 of 26	 Victor
Brayden Owens		  8.63m	 20 of 21	 SAA
Brayden Owens		  8.60m	 22 of 26	 Lee

Discus
Name		  Time	 Place	 Meet
John Wilson		  32.33m	 15 of 26	 Lee
Brayden Owens		  28.21m	 9 of 13	 Mt. Laurel
Brayden Owens		  27.14m	 18 of 21	 SAA
Lukus White		  26.48m	 20 of 21	 SAA
Lukus White		  26.22m	 11 of 13	 Mt. Laurel
John Wilson		  24.72m	 23 of 26	 Victor
Lukus White		  21.46m	 24 of 26	 Victor
Brayden Owens		  21.41m	 23 of 26	 Lee
Brayden Owens		  18.45m	 26 of 26	 Victor
Lukus White		  17.69m	 26 of 26	 Lee

Javelin
Name		  Time	 Place	 Meet
John Wilson		  30.99m	 22 of 36	 Centre
John Wilson		  30.20m	 14 of 18	 Lee
John Wilson		  29.87m	 23 of 26	 Victor

by outdoor time/distance


